EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$35.00 08/23/2019 03:23 PM Total:\$42.80 KENT TAYLOR RECORDING REQUESTED BY KENT TAYLOR 5402 Bull Run Circle Austin, Texas 78727 LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER SEND FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO: AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Maude Wickramasekera 800 South Rose Ave. Bloomington, IN. 47401 ) **GRANT DEED** Kent Taylor, as Grantor for the consideration of One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$1,900.00), hereby conveys, grants and deeds to Maude Wickramasekera, a single person, as Grantee, the following property locally known as, and furthermore described as: Apn# 005-520-06, T29N, R49E, section 19, S2SW4 Lot 3, aka(S2SW4NW4SW4), Eureka County, Nevada. On this 2 May of august 2019, in the County of Williamson, State of Texas, I/we herewith sign this Grant Deed.

State of Texas

County of Williamso.

**TAYLOR** 

day of augus 2019, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kent Taylor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

JULIE R HADAWAY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires OCTOBER 18, 2019

2019-239466

Pgs=2

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 005-520-06	
b)	
c)	<b>Σ</b> 1 <b>5</b> 1 ;
ð	
. Type of Property:	patron and the control of the contro
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm' I/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	
Other	(1700)
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 1900.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	
Transfer Tax Value:	1900-
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	7,80
. If Exemption Claimed:	<del>+35</del>
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	70
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parameters, or other determination of additional table plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NI county and severally liable for any additional amo	x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be unt owed.
Signature Cant	Capacity Seller
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kent Taylon	Print Name: Maude Wickram a seka
Idirus: 5402 Bull RUN CNOLL	Address: 800 South Rose Ave
City: austri	City: Blooming tox
State: TX Zip: 78727	State: #N Zip: 47401
TANK ATA A BARA AMANDA DANKAT AN ENANT TERRITORIAN AN AR	William to a second of material in material in the second of the second
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	Escrow#:
Print Name: Seller	ESCIOW 77
Address:	States 7im
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED